Annual Program Progress Report

Year

2015-2019

School

School of Education

Program

BA ECE-DUAL Credential program

Modality

(Ground, Online, Site/Cohort)

% Achieving
2014-15

% Achieving
2015-16

% Achieving
2016- 17

% Achieving
2017-18

% Achieving
2018-19

PLO'S

PLO1: Define early childhood national
trends and recall theories and research-
based educational and administrative
practices in education, special
education, and educational leadership.

96.67%

92%

98%

95%

93%

PLO2: Conduct observations for
typically and atypically developing
children in an early childhood setting.
Utilize various assessments tools and
inquiry strategies to assess potential
cultural bias and stereotypes.

96.91%

95%

96%

94.2%

86%

PLO3: Generate, implement and
evaluate educational curriculums for
the cognitive, social, and emotional
needs of students in an early
childhood and special education
environment.

98.55%

97%

98%

95%

100%

PLO4: Design and implement outcome-
based learning experiences using
action research for the teaching and
learning of students in an early
childhood inclusion classroom.

96.83%

94%

94%

95%

88%




PLOS5: Apply critical thinking and
creative processes through an ethical
and professional decision-making
working with children, families,
communities and educational
leadership in the early childhood field.

96.67%

92%

98%

95%

85%

PLO6: Examine and demonstrate
research—based practices through the
use of technology, instructional
strategies, and standard-aligned
curriculum to construct
comprehensible subject-matter
content for the teaching and learning
of our diverse student populations,
including students with mild/moderate
disabilities.

96.67%

92%

98%

90.8%

85%

PLO7: Identify, formulate, and apply
formative and summative assessments
to monitor and assess the learning of
students through direct and indirect
evidence.

96.67%

92%

98%

96%

85%




PLO8: Examine and integrate a
culturally responsive pedagogy
through best practices for the
connecting, engaging and supporting
of students’ cognitive, emotional,
social, and physical aspect for the
sustainment of educational equity with
our diverse student populations,
including students with mild/moderate
disabilities.

97.20%

94%

91%

95%

87%

PLO9: Design curricula and plan
instruction through the immersion of a
culture-centered learning framework
utilizing the students’ background
knowledge to teach, adapt, and
support the teaching and learning of
all student learners, including students
with mild/moderate disabilities.

95.47%

94%

96%

95%

97%

PLO10: Demonstrate the use of
effective strategies to create and
maintaining effective environments to
connect meaningful subject-matter
and promote students’ life experiences
for teaching and learning of diverse
student populations.

10

96.67%

92%

98%

95%

89%




PLO11: Reflect and articulate through
effective communication,
collaboration, and engagement with
parents/care-givers, teachers,
administrators, and community
members for the continued
development as a professional
educator.

11

96.67%

92%

98%

95%

80%

PLO12: Articulate and recognize state
and federal mandates, legal
requirements for assessment,
Individualized Family Service Program
(IFSP), Individualized Education
Program (IEP) development and
monitoring, services, and instruction of
students with disabilities.

12

96.67%

92%

98%

95%

95%

PLO13: Examine cross-cultural
educational issues in order to
determine instructional and
assessment strategies that enhance
learning of students with
mild/moderate disabilities.

13

96.67%

92%

98%

95%

92%

PLO14: Integrate research based best
practices into instruction of students
with mild/moderate disability.

14

96.67%

92%

98%

95%

85%

PLO15: Communicate, collaborate and
consult effectively with individuals
with disabilities and their parents,
general/special education teachers,
related service personnel, and
administrators.

15

96.67%

92%

98%

95%

80%




PLO16: Demonstrate knowledge and
the ability to implement systems that
assess, plan, and provide academic and
social skill instruction to support
positive behavior in students with
mild/moderate disabilities.

16

96.67%

92%

98%

95%

85%

PLO17: Use effective methods for
teaching of reading, speaking,
listening, written language, and
mathematics to insure access to
general education and special
education curriculum across settings.

17

97.07%

93%

95%

94.4%

97%




